SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 52

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Jessica Ruiz, who was crowned Queen Citrianna the 68th on January 27 at the 2005 Texas Citrus Fiesta in Mission; and

WHEREAS, A 2005 graduate of Mission High School, Jessica served as student body president and was a varsity cheerleader and a member of the National Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, Jessica graduated in the top five percent of her class and was elected homecoming queen and prom queen; she was a Texas finalist for the America's Homecoming Queen title in April of this year; and

of this year; and
WHEREAS, Jessica currently attends The University of Texas
at Austin where she participates in Student Government; she also
helps out with food drives for various organizations and serves
as a volunteer for the Texas Citrus Fiesta by attending events
throughout the state and promoting the citrus industry of the
Rio Grande Valley; and

WHEREAS, A Rio Grande Valley tradition since the 1930s, the Texas Citrus Fiesta includes such varied activities as an arts and crafts show, folk dancing, music, and its famous Product Costume Style Show; and

WHEREAS, A high achiever and an exemplary young lady, Jessica is an outstanding representative for the Texas Citrus Fiesta and the Rio Grande Valley; now, therefore, be it

Fiesta and the Rio Grande Valley; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas,
79th Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby congratulate
Jessica Ruiz on her selection as Queen Citrianna the 68th and
extend to her best wishes for an enjoyable and rewarding future;
and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Hinojosa

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on August 8, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate